

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1

RESOLUTION 2022-27

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RETIREMENT OF P/T CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER STEPHEN GALLAGHER

WHEREAS, Stephen Gallagher, CFO had submitted to the Health Officer his written intent to retire from Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1, effective December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Stephen had served many years at the MCRHC, henceforth dedicating considerable time and effort reviewing, developing and maintaining a firm financial foundation for the MCRHC; and

WHEREAS, Stephen has graciously shared and applied his knowledge and experience while employed by the MCRHC; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to formalize the acceptance of Mr. Gallagher's retirement; and

WHEREAS, that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby accepts the retirement of the Part-Time Chief Financial Officer and thanks him for his years of professional and dedicated service to our organization; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commission is directed to inform Mr. Gallagher that his retirement has been accepted by presenting a copy of this Resolution to him.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall remain on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Mary Anne Donahue (Spring Lake) SECONDED: John Mack (Tinton Falls) IN FAVOR: 13 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on February 22, 2022.

<u>Maríta Kresge</u> Marita Kresge, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1